FREE

TAKE ONIE

Published By
Suel Printing Company
New Prague, MN

2023

NEW PRAGUE MONTGOMERY LONSDALE ELKO NEW MARKET HEIDELBERG

S OUREE

Businesses Public Services Organizations

Recreation Churches Local Governments
Education Parks




2 The Source - 2023

Looking
for a

RIDE?

We Got You
Covered!

All of our pre-owned vehicles
go through a 120 point vehicle
inspection regardless of age and mileage.
We want you to be confident with

your vehicle purchase!

Experience the LAGER difference,
VISIT US TODAY!

MANKATO & ST. PETER

TWO LOCATIONS FOR ALL YOUR VEHICLE SALES, SERVICES, & PARTS NEEDS

307 Raintree Rd
Mankato

507-388-2944

WWW.LAGERSCHRYSLERWORLD.COM

910 Old Minnesota Ave.
St. Peter

507-931-4070




2023 - The Source 3

It’s simple.

We help our members get
the most from their money.

Join over 2,000 New Prague and surrounding area
members who are already getting the most from their money
Visit your local branch today!

SHEARTLAND

owye C R E D I T U N I O N

225 Chalupsky Ave. SE, New Prague
Next to Coborn’s ¢ www.heartlandcu.com




4 The Source - 2023

New Prague has seven walking and biking trails in sev-
eral sections of the city covering 30-plus miles dating back
to the late-1990s or newer for residents and visitors to the
community to utilize.

A map of the community’s walking and biking trails is
on the city’s website — www.co.new-prague.mn.us — for
people to visit to check out. The city has a maintenance
schedule for its trails.

New Prague’s Northside Loop covers 3.1 miles. It runs
along the north side of Highway 13-19/West Main Street
east to County Road 37 up to Northeast Seventh Street
and onto Northwest Seventh Street before looping south
to West Main Street via Northwest Fourth Avenue.

New Prague Homefield Loop covers 3.1 miles. It starts
on the west side of Heritage Park heading west and north
to Northeast Heritage Trail with a loop along to Northeast
Independence Street and Northeast Freedom Avenue.

On the Front...
FREE

TAKE ONE

NEW PRAGUE MONTGOMERY LONSDALE ELKO NEW MARKET HEIDELBERG

SOUREE

Businesses Public Services
Recreation Churches
Education Parks

Organizations
Local Governments

®)

COMMUNITY CELEBRATIONS
1. Lonsdale Community Day
2. New Prague Dozinky
3. Heidelberg Community Day & Car Show
4. Montgomery Kolacky Days
5. Elko New Market Fire Rescue Days

TRAIL SYSTEM

The trail heads north along North Columbus Avenue and
west to Northwest 12th Street. It loops north along the
west side of the high school property before looping back
toward Northwest 12th Street.

On the west side of the city, New Prague’s Raven
Stream Trail covers one mile and loops around the el-
ementary school using Northwest First Street, Northwest
11th Street, Northwest Grant Avenue and Northwest Ken-
nedy Avenue.

New Prague’s 1.5-mile span Foundry Hill Loop covers
a span of West Main Street, from Northwest 11th Street
to Northwest Sixth Avenue. It runs north to Northwest
Second Street up the park to Northwest Fourth Street.

New Prague’s Southside Loop covers 1.53 miles and is
approximately a square running from Highway 21/South-
west Fourth Avenue to Southeast First Avenue, where it
turns north to West Main Street and back to Highway 21.

The Tikalsky Loop is a 2.64-mile trail east of the golf
course with two loops connected by a trail along the east
side of Southeast 10th Avenue. The northern loop runs
Southeast Fifth Street to Southeast Chalupsky Avenue
and then turns to East Main Street, eventually returning
to Southeast 10th Avenue. The southern loop starts along
Southeast Tikalsky Avenue from Southeast 10th Avenue.
It loops around to Southeast Olivia Street and follows Le
Sueur County Road 29 to Southeast 10th Avenue.

New Prague’s Praha Village Loop is bordered by South-
east 10th Avenue on the west side, Southeast Ninth Street
on the south side, Southeast Chalupsky Avenue on the
east side and East Main Street on the north side.

Communities...

Newspapers are a part of communities, in that they
provide local coverage, let people know of upcoming
events and record the history of towns. At this time,
newspapers and communities need each other more
than ever. The cover of this edition represents the
communities of New Prague, Montgomery, Lonsdale,
Elko New Market and Heidelberg. We hope that you
see something you recognize from your community

or know someone that attends an event or helps at it
or uses a park pictured. Each of the communities has
something that one or more individuals created, shared
and groups of individuals came together to make
happen. That type of support between individuals and
groups is key in making our communities work and we
hope this directory will assist you in supporting your
communities.

Advertisers listing and information index
found on page 42.

Published by
Suel Printing Company, Inc.

The New Prague Times / Montgomery Messenger
newpraguetimes.com / montgomerymnnews.com
200 Main Street East, New Prague, MN 56071-2438
Phone 952-758-4435 « FAX 952-758-4135
email: npdirectory @newpraguetimes.com
Copyright 2023



TRAIL SYSTEM

2023 - The Source §

\\\\\\\

Suggested Off-Street
Walking and Biking Routes

N Homefield Loop - 3.1 Miles (5K)
N Northside Loop - 3.1 Miles (5K)
/\/ Raven Stream Loop - 1 Mile
/\/ Foundry Hill Loop - 1.5 Miles
/\/ Southside Loop - 1.53 Miles

Praha Loop - 1.77 Miles

Praha Loop Extended - 3.1 Miles (5K)
/\/ Tikalsky Loop - 2.64 Miles

Water
City Limits
Future Trail

Existing Trail
Existing Sidewalk

/
i
i
[l
i
\

[ L

R S—

7/\/ City Streets
County Roads

State Highways

/XA Railroad

Trail Miles:
Overall - 6.33 Miles

Sidewalk Miles:
Overall - 24.23 Miles

0 0.25 0.5 Miles

Other trail maps may be found at the following websites:

Lonsdale

https://lonsdale.govoffice.com/parks_rec
Montgomery https://www.cityofmontgomerymn.com/parks-recreation

Elko New Market  https://www.ci.enm.mn.us/parksandrecreation
State Trail System https://www.dnr.state.mn.us/state_trails/index.html

Jotn 4 Fo'e
Fresh, locally crafted lagers

& ales with an emphasis on
German & Czech tradition.

Come enjoy the biergarten
& bring the family!

Family owned & operated
1306 1st St. NE, New Prague

952-758-4226

Open: Tues.-Thurs. 3-9, Fri. 3-10, Sat. Noon-10, Sun. Noon-6, Closed Mon

www.giesenbraubierco.com

u”h’ﬂa’%"h‘%"h‘”ﬁ’fn"h%"h‘%’k"'h'



6 The Source - 2023

Welcome to New Prague!

Our community is growing. New
Prague straddles two counties down the
center line of Main Street, to the north is
Scott County and Le Sueur County is to
the south. Our Main Street is vibrant and
still provides the traditional home town
feeling.

New Prague is very fortunate to have
many choices in health care providers
with multiple health care clinics, vison
and dental options. Our hospital is a
Mayo Hospital-New Prague, with a connection to Mayo Clin-
ic in Rochester. We have world-class care right here at home.
There have been many new updates to the surgery center and
the hospital in the last year. Our New Prague hospital is mak-
ing a long-term investment in New Prague.

We have a top-rated school district in New Prague which
is one of the reasons we have young families moving to New
Prague. We enjoy a strong partnership between the school
district and city to continue to provide residents with options
for community education, fitness and aquatic programs. New
Prague has multiple options for senior living. We have an ex-
tensive park system, a beautiful golf course.

The tag line for New Prague is, “A Tradition of Progress,”
and it really fits our community. If you are thinking about
moving to our community or have recently moved here, I
encourage you experience all we have to offer. Walk up and
down our new Main Street and check out the City of New
Prague website and the New Prague Area Schools website to
get a glimpse of New Prague’s ‘Tradition of Progress.’

Duane J.
“Dewey” Jirik

Welcome to Elko New Market!

MAYORS CORNER

Welcome to Lonsdale!

As Mayor of Lonsdale, I would like to
personally welcome you to our wonderful
community.

Whether you are a longtime resident, a
new resident, or a visitor to our city, we are
glad you are here!

Our city is a beautiful, scenic, vibrant

community with many wonderful ameni-
ties. We have tremendous housing growth,
thriving commercial growth and expan-
sion of our businesses.

We have many recreational opportunities with some 11
miles of walking paths meandering throughout the commu-
nity enabling you to get to our beautiful parks, elementary
school, Veteran’s Memorial, library, scenic nature areas and
even a small, pristine water area.

We have a progressive city council with an excellent city
staff that has done much work improving our water and sewer
infrastructure, new wells, treatment plants, streets and new
police station. Our new business park is ideal for business
start-up, expansion or relocation.

Lonsdale has great service organizations, such as the Lons-
dale Legion, Lions Club, Chamber of Commerce, Knights of
Columbus and Lonsdale Food Shelf which benefit our com-
munity immensely. Our 3 parishes meet the spiritual needs of
our community as well as providing assistance to many in and
out of our city.

Our city has evolved into a great small town that is safe,
warm and friendly, with a lot of great people who take care of
and take pride in our community!

Our city of Lonsdale is a great place to raise a family, de-
velop a business and a wonderful place to be, so enjoy!

Tim Rud

Joe Julius

Greetings and thanks for being
part of the Elko New Market com-
munity. My name is Joe Julius
and I'm proud to be the Mayor
of Elko New Market. If there is
anything I can tell you about our
city, its that we are a strong, safe,
close-knit, small-town where
neighbors care about one another

and appreciate seeing the stars at
night and sitting around bonfires
with friends and neighbors.
While we’re ten minutes away
from any necessary amenities,
living in Elko New Market is a
quiet and peaceful place to raise
a family. We celebrate our sense
of community above all else and

are grateful to have you as part
of our city in some way. Hope-
fully, we’ll see you this summer at
our Farmer’s Market, this spring
at our Easter Egg hunt, Fire Res-
cue Days, Movies in the Park, or
any of our many other community
events once the snow is gone!

Mayors continued pg. 9

To Advocate for, Build Relationships with, and Educate
our members for the benefit of the community.

102.2 Main Street North, PO Box 37, Lonsdale, MN 55046

507-744-4962

shanna@lonsdalechamber.com

lonsdalechamber.com




2023 - The Source [

@ npcatholic.org | ginfo@npcatholic.org | %(952)758—3225 | @@newpraguecatholic | @newpraguecatholic

St. Wenceslaus Catholic Parish

A Catholic Parish forming disciples of Christ dedicated to loving
God through worship, sharing the Good News, and loving service to others.

St. Wenceslaus Catholic School

Preparing each child to confidently meet the future!
Preschool - Grade 8

@ swsaints.org | info@swsaints.org | }(952) 758-3133 | (f)@SaintWenceslaus | (O) @swsaints




8 The source - 2023

W Lo mostly

except the laundry.
e Furniture & Upholstery

o Lift chairs & recliners

e Occasional pieces

M-F 9-5, Sat 9-3 or by appointment




MAYORS CORNER

Welcome (Vitame Vas) to Montgomery!

Known as the Kolacky Capital of the
World, Montgomery is a community of
3,249 people. We celebrate our Czechoslo-
vakian heritage through-out the year, most
notably Kolacky Days in July. Our vision
is to provide the opportunity to thrive in a
community with a proud past and promis-
ing future.

Growing, progressive and friendly de-
scribes the community of Montgomery.
Nestled among some of the richest farm-
land in the state, Montgomery’s proximity to larger communi-
ties makes it an ideal place to visit, work or call home.

Montgomery’s central business district, also listed on the
National Register of Historic Places, offers a glimpse of our
rural past through the presence of historic buildings and quiet
small town charm.

Montgomery proudly celebrates its Czechoslovakian heri-
tage and culture with Kolacky Days - one of Minnesota’s old-
est festivals. From authentic Kroj costumes, Czech dancers,
classic car show, antique tractors to a Grand Day Parade, mu-
sic and fun galore, there’s something for everyone at Kolacky

Thomas E.
Eisert

Days. The festival is celebrated the fourth full weekend in July.

Throughout the Kolacky Capital, you will be greeted by
friendly merchants eager to provide you with your everyday
goods and services. A number of specialty shops offer items of
unique interest to visitors and residents alike.

Stop by and visit Montgomery - you’ll be happy you did!

2023 - The Source 9

Welcome to the City of Heidelberg!

We invite you to take a walk around our
town. You will find friendly people, a
welcoming park with swings and climb-
ing outdoor play for kids, a sand volley-
ball court, softball field, picnic tables, and
a pavilion complete with kitchen and re-
stroom facilities that you can rent out for
parties. You will see the City Hall with an
outdoor message center, lending library,
and benches to rest on.

As of the last census, 137 people call the City of Heidelberg
home. Heidelberg is also home to St. Scholastica Catholic
Church, Odenthal Meats, and Stars and Stripes Garage.

Any information you need regarding the City of Heidel-
berg including city ordinances, council meeting agenda’s and
minutes, and links to local resources can be found on the city
website at www.cityoftheidelbergmn.com

We welcome you to our community! You will find we are a
small community with a big heart.

Lori Weldon

New Prague FUN FACTS

New Prague City Hall is 986 feet above sea level, which is pretty close
to the center of town. The lowest point of New Prague is 940 feet above
sea level, in the extreme northwest corner of the city adjacent to Raven
Creek (north of Sixth Street NW). The highest elevation in New Prague
is 1,062 feet above sea level, which is located on 12th Street SE in the
1100 block.

507.364.5148

napamontgomery.com

Todd’s Auto Parts, Inc.

415 4th Street SW, Montgomery, MN

Quality Automotive Parts for
your Car or Truck.

Let us help you find the right vehicle battery, brakes, fil-
ters, headlights, wipers and other parts needed to get your
job done. We also stock tools, equipment and many other

items for cars, heavy-duty trucks, boats, RVs and tractors.

Your local NAPA Auto Parts team looks
forward to serving you!

Specialty Items:

« Exhaust Pipes

o Farm & Agriculture
» Heavy Duty Parts

® o Hydraulic Hoses

o Lawn & Garden

o Marine

« Paint & Supplies

Hours:
M-F - 7:30 am-6 pm
Sat. - 8 am-3 pm
Sun. 9 am-2 pm




10 The Source - 2023

NEW PRAGUE

Population (2021) — 8,247

County — Scott and Le Sueur

City Hall

118 Central Ave N
952-758-4401
ci.new-prague.mn.us

Meetings:
City Council
1st and 3rd Monday of

month at 6 p.m. at City Hall

Planning Commission
4th Wednesday of month
at 6:30 p.m. City Hall

Park Board
2nd Tuesday of month
at 6 p.m. City Hall

EDA
2nd Wednesday of month
at 7:30 a.m. City Hall

Golf Club Board
4th Tuesday of month
at 6:30 p.m. Clubhouse

The New Prague City Council (left to right) Mayor Duane Jirik, Council members Maggie Bass, Shawn Ryan,

Rik Seiler and Bruce Wolf.

Utilities Commission
Last Monday of month
3:30 p.m. Power Plant
300 Main St. E.

Administrator

Joshua Tetzlaff
952-758-4401
jtetzlaff@ci.new-prague.
mn.us

Economic Development
Authority

118 Central Ave. N
952-758-4401

Police Department
118 Central Ave. N
Tim Applen, Chief
(Non-Emergency)
952-758-2791

New Prague Fire Dept
505 5th Ave. NW
Steve Rynda, Chief
(Non-Emergency)
952-758-4401

New Prague Rural
Fire Association
Jeremy Tikalsky
952-758-9698

New Prague Public Works
Matt Rynda, Director
952-758-1144
mrynda@ci.new-prague.
mn.us

Lonsdale FUN FACTS
An average snowfall would
take 70 to 100 total manpower
hours for a crew of seven to
complete the work.

New Prague Utilities
Bruce Reimers,

General Manager
952-758-1142
breimers@ci.new-prague.
mn.us

MN Critter Getter
Animal Control
952-457-6878
Henderson

Mayor

Duane Jirik

952-758-4885
djirik@ci.new-prague.mn.us

Council Members
Maggie Bass

612- 282-5561
mbass@ci.new-prague.
mn.us

Curbside Pickup

Recycling Services

. Dumpsters

Bagster® Bag

www.wm.com
952-890-1100




Shawn Ryan
952-758-7050
sryan@ci.new-prague.mn.us

Rick Seiler
651-336-0243
rseiler@ci.new-prague.mn.us

Bruce Wolf
952-758-2874
bwolf@ci.new-prague.mn.us

Population (2021) - 4,917
County - Scott

City Hall
601 Main St.
ci.enm.mn.us

Meetings:

City Council

2nd and 4th Thursday
at6 p.m.

Park & Recreation
2nd Wednesday at 6 p.m.

L

2023 - The Source 11

The Elko New Market City Council (left to right) Mayor Joe Julius, Council members Josh Berg, Amanda Novak,
Bryce Schuenke and Kate Timmerman.

Planning Commission
last Tuesday at 7 p.m.

EDA
4th Thursday at 6 p.m.
Jan., April, July, Oct.

Administrator
Thomas Terry
952-461-2777
tterry@ci.enm.mn.us

Economic Development
Authority

601 Main St.
952-461-2777
ci.enm.mn.us

Police Department
Brady Juell, Chief
(Non-Emergency)
952-461-6068
bjuelll@ci.enm.mn.us

Fire Department
601 Main St.

Todd Friedges, Chief
(Non-Emergency)
612-290-0430

Mayor

Joe Julius
952-461-2777
jjulius@ci.enm.mn.us

Council Members
Josh Berg
jberg@ci.enm.mn.us

Amanda Novak
anovak@ci.enm.mn.us

Bryce Schuenke
bschuenke@ci.enm.mn.us

Kate Timmerman
ktimmerman@ci.enm.mn.us

To contact a council member
call City Hall 952-461-2777
or email.

Whether starting
from scratch or looking

to grow your business,

MinnwestBank can help.
We make it easier
than ever to take your

business to the next level.

MINNWEST
BANK"

minnwestbank.com

1100 1st Street NE | New Prague | 952-818-8520




12 The Source -

LONSDALE

Population (2021) — 4,779
County - Rice

2023

City Hall
415 Central St. W
lonsdale.govoffice.com

Kodada and Scott Pelava.
Meetings:
City Council Public Works
2nd and last Thursday at 635 Industrial Dr. SE
7 p.m. Joe Dornfield, Director

507-744-2397

Planning Commission jdornfield@lonsdalemncom
3rd Monday at 6:45 p.m.

Police Department

115 Alabama St. SW
Jason Schmitz, Chief
(Non-Emergency)

507-744-2300

Park Board
3rd Monday at 6 p.m.

EDA

3rd Thursday at 7 a.m.
Fire Department
426 Railway St. SW
Joe Pumper, Chief
(Non-Emergency)
507-744-2021

Administrator

Joel Erickson
507-744-2327
jerickson@lonstel.com

Economic Development
Authority
507-744-2327

Mayor

Tim Rud

507-744-5234
mayorrud04@gmail.com

Council Members

David Webb
507-403-0021
councilmanDavidWebb@
gmail.com

Cindy Furrer
507-744-4547

councilmemberfurrer@gmail.

com
lonstel.com

Kevin Kodada
507-744-2159
kskodada@gmail.com

Scott Pelava
507-744-4830
councilmanscottpelava@
gmail.com

The Lonsdale City Council (left to right) Mayor Tim Rud, Council members David Webb, Cindy Furrer, Kevin

HEIDELBERG

Population (2020) - 137
County - Le Sueur

31552 181st Ave.

(PO Box 253)

New Prague, MN 56071
952-290-0567

Mayor

Lori Weldon
lori_weldon@
cityofheidelbergmn.com

Administrator

Missy Edwards Miller
melissa_edwardsmiller@
cityofheidelbergmn.com

We Offer .
Quality, One-Stop

Looking Out for
You & Your Family

* Comprehensive Eye Exams
¢ Diagnosis & Treatment of
Eye Diseases

Cataract & Refractive
Surgery Care

A

Goldsmith care
M 1101 1st Street NE, New Prague

N ;
] ‘ Mon. 9-7, Tues.-Fri. 9-5, Sat. 9-1

7”7 952-758-2080
www.goldsmitheye.com

s

Vision Care for the
Whole Family. .

¢ Vision Prescriptions &

Optical Dispensary

Huge Selection of Frames

& Contact Lenses

e UV-Blocking Sunglasses
& Protective Eyewear

Dr.Wendy Dr.Tim Dr. Amanda Dr. Kristal
Goldsmith Goldsmith  Thurmes Jones
OPTOMETRISTS




Council Members

Matt Graf
matthew_graf@
cityofheidelbergmn.com

Tim von Neupert
tim_vonneupert@
cityofheidelbergmn.com

Doug Kilian
doug_kilian@
cityofheidelbergmn.com

Rachel Meger
rachel_meger@
cityofheidelbergmn.com

City Treasurer

Nancy Pexa
nancy_pexa@
cityofheidelbergmn.com

Weed Inspector
Doug Filzen
doudfilzen@yahoo.com

Building Inspector
Corey Block
507-420-6574
cblock@frontiernet.net

2023 - The Source 13

The Heidelberg City Council (left to right) Mayor Lori Weldon, Councilmembers Matt Graf, Tim von Neupert,
Doug Kilian, Rachel Meger, City Administrator Missy Edwards Miller and City Treasurer Nancy Pexa.

Fire Department
New Prague

Fire Department
(Non-Emergency)
952-758-2798

MONTGOMERY

Population (2021) — 3,336
County — Le Sueur

City Hall
201 Ash Ave SW
Montgomery

New Prague FUN FACTS
There are 50.82 miles of
streets in the city, up from
49.72 miles in 2013.

Meetings:

City Council

Regular Meeting - 3rd
Monday of month at 7 p.m.,
Council Chambers

Work Session - 1st Monday
of month at 7 p.m.,

Council Chambers

Planning and Zoning
Commission

2nd Tuesday of month at
7 p.m., City Hall

Parks & Recreation
2nd Monday of month at
4:30 p.m., City Hall

EDA
3rd Thursday of month at
6 p.m., City Hall

Public Works
1st Thursday of month at
5 p.m., Council Chambers

Housing & Redevelopment
2nd Thursday of month,
Park Manor Apts. -
Community Room

at 5:30 p.m.

Administrator

Brian Heck

507-364-8888

bheck@
cityofmontgomerymn.com
cityofmontgomerymn.com

952.855.8855 | prahavillage.com

Join (3!

Wherever you are in life, we offer living options to suit your unique situation.

Elderly waiver
(financial assistance)
available for a
limited number of
assisted living
apartments

Please call Sharon at 952-855-8855
for more information.

Get the

ADVANTAGE PLUS

" Advmtag e“With

Marlene!

Marlene Mushitz
CRS, GRI, CDPE

612-978-2222

00

years of
experience
represent you!

= 1301 1st Street NE
1l New Prague, MN

www.DynamicMarlene.com




14 The Source - 2023

MONTGOMERY

Economic Development
Authority

Joshua Mankowski
507-364-8888
jmankowskil@
cityofmontgomerymn.com
cityofmontgomerymn.com

Police Department
(Non-Emergency)

301 Boulevard Ave NW
Chief Nathan Hintz
nhintz@
cityofmontgomerymn.com
507-364-8000

Emergency
Medical Service
201 Ash Ave SW
Jason Gangloff,
EMS Director
507-364-8888
montyems@

Montgomery cityofmontgomerymn.com

Fire Department
(Non-Emergency)

201 Ash Ave SW

Kenny Pavek, Chief
montyfire@
cityofmontgomerymn.com
507-364-8888

Public Works

205 Boulevard Ave NW
Nick Filipek, Supervisor
507-364-8888

NFilipek@
CityOfMontgomeryMN.com

Lonsdale FUN FACTS
Lonsdale has approximately 30 miles of streets and about 1.5 miles of
alleys. The city has not added any new streets in the last 10 years.

Chiropratic Care

The natural answer to pain.

Our chiropractors take
the time to listen to your
concerns so we can
offer you the customized
care you deserve, while
achieving results as
quickly as possible to help
you enjoy a healthier,
more active life.

Family Friendly & Affordable

Call Today:
952-758-5135

201 Main Street East, New Prague

Visit Us Online:
backandnecknp.com

Providing quality customized chiropractic care
in New Prague for over 30 years!

Dr. Jolene Otremba

Chiropractor

Dr. Jeremy Tupy

Chiropractor

We are in network with most insurance companies

The Montgomery City Council (left to right) Mayor Tom Eisert, Council members Mick McGuire, Zack Matson,
Brad “Butch” Kubes and Bob Forcelle.

Utilities

16638 340TH St.

Shane Oksanen, Supervisor
507-364-8888

soksanen@
cityofmontgomerymn.com

Zack Matson
507-341-2515

zmatson@
cityofmontgomerymn.com

Brad “Butch” Kubes
952-992-9288

Mayor bkubes@
Tom Eisert cityofmontgomerymn.com
952-215-8335
teisert@ Bob Forcelle
cityofmontgomerymn.com 612-756-1113

bforcelle@
Council Members cityofmontgomerymn.com
Mick McGuire
507-364-8066
mmcguire@

cityofmontgomerymn.com

We Understand Commitment

At Edward Jones, we deliver candid guidance and
personalized investment strategies to help you plan for and
realize the possibilities of your future - for you, your family
and generations to follow.

Joshua P Miller
Financial Advisor
122 Main St W

New Prague, MN 56071
952-758-6235

Sheilina L Sperry
Financial Advisor
207 Chalupsky Ave SE

New Prague, MN 56071
952-758-2420

MKT-1952H-A © 2022 Edward D. Jones & CO., L.P. All rights reserved




LIBRARIESREDUCATION

Elko New Market Library
110 J. Roberts Way (CR2)
952-496-8030

scottlib.org

Lonsdale Public Library
1006 Birch St. NE
507-744-3977
lonsdalepubliclibrary.com

Montgomery Public Library
103 Oak Ave. SE.
507-364-7615
wasecalesueurlibraries.com

New Prague Memorial
Library

400 Main St. E
952-758-2391
scottlib.org

Scott County Law Library
Scott County

Government Center

200 Fourth Ave. W
Shakopee

952-496-8713

New Prague Area Schools
District #721
410 Central Ave N

Tim Dittberner,
Superintendent
952-758-1701
npaschools.org

ISD 721 School Board
Meets 4th Monday of
month at 6 p.m.

2nd Monday Work Sessions

Mark Bartusek, Vice Chair
612-290-5128
mbartusek@isd721.org

Dan Call, Director
952-460-0173
dcall@isd721.org

Matthew Goldade, Chair
952-649-0678
mgoldade@isd721.org

Dennis Havlicek, Clerk
952-758-4386
dennyhav@isd721.org

Kim Holden, Treasurer
952-758-6531
kholden@isd721.org

Jeanne Kubes, Director
952-758-3685
jkubes@isd721.org

Karen Steinhoff, Director
952-457-0634
ksteinhoff@isd721.org

New Prague Area
Education Foundation
410 Central Ave. N
952-758-2000
npaef.board@gmail.com

Tri-City United, ISD #2905
101 2nd Street NE
Montgomery, MN 56069

Kevin Babcock
Superintendent
507-364-8100
kbabcock@tcu2905.us
tcu2905.us

2023 - The Source 15

4 4
J J
4 4
. .
4 4
J J
P
The New Prague
Area School
Board (top, left
to right) Kim
Holden, Jeanne
Kubes, Matt
Goldade, Mark

—/ Bartusek, Dan
Call, Karen Steinhoff and Dennis
Havlicek.

Continued pg. 18

APPLIANCES - FLOORING

MATRESSES - FURNITURE
TVS - ACCESSORIES & MORE

( /(/ ///// // O Ol

Begin & f‘; Wiise Plimnlm@.

7))

!/
/

106 Ferry St., LeSueur

Phone: (507) 665-2238
Fax: (507) 665-3789

www.wise-furnitureco.com ASLEERSENIER,

N
Hours: <= Financin

Mon.-Fri. 8-5: 30' \ﬂ AVaiIabIegl

Thurs. 8-7; )

Sat. 9-4; Sun. Closed <

— Anytime hy appointment —

Gift Cards Available =2

*12 mos.,
no interest,
see store
for details. )




16 The Source - 2023

Sandi Loxton, Director of Community Services

Nicole Adams, Principal

Brad Gregor, Principal

Will Remmert, Principal

Dave Giesen, Principal

Jeremy Engebretson, Principal

Lisa Ruedy-Decker, Lead Teacher

Kim Doyle, Principal

New Prague
Area Community
Education

410 Central Ave. N
952-758-1733
npaschools.org

New Prague
High School
221 12th St. NE
952-758-1200

npaschools.org

New Prague
Middle School
721 Central Ave. N
952-758-1400
npaschools.org

Eagle View
Elementary
25600 Nevada Ave.
New Market
952-758-6000
npaschools.org

Falcon Ridge
Elementary

1200 Columbus Ave. N
952-758-1600
npaschools.org

Raven Stream
Elementary
300 11th Ave. NW
952-758-1500
npaschools.org

Compass Learning
Center (ALC)

1234 Columbus Ave. N
952-758-1745
npaschools.org

St. Wenceslaus
Catholic School
227 Main St. E
952-758-3133
swsaints.org

EDUCATION

Layne Wilbright, TCU Community Education Director

Alan Fitterer, Principal

Lisa Manders, Principal

Jetf Eppen, Principal

Anthony Johnson, Principal

Kari Marsh, Principal

Jim Grogan, Principal

TCU Community
Education

101 2nd St. NE
Montgomery
507-364-8107
tcu2905.us

TCU High School
700 4th St. NW
Montgomery
507-364-3061
tcu2905.us

TCU
Montgomery K-8
101 2nd St. NE
Montgomery
507-364-8411
tcu2905.us

TCU

Le Center K-8
150 W Tyrone St.
Le Center
507-357-6802
tcu2905.us

TCU Lonsdale
Elementary
1000 Idaho St. SW
Lonsdale
507-744-3900
tcu2905.us

Most Holy
Redeemer
Catholic School
205 Vine Ave. W
Montgomery
507-364-7383
mosthrs.org

Holy Cross
Catholic School
6100 37th St. W,
Webster
952-652-6100
holycrossschool.net



Secure Base Counseling
& Wellness Center

HIRING .ocxtions:

Treating:
* Anxiety ® Depression
e Adjustment Disorders ® Atftachment Disorders

e Behavior Problems e Relatfional Problems
o, mer

Offering: * Online Therapy

e CTSS ¢ Medication Management
e EMDR e ARMHS

¢ Play Therapy e DBT

¢ Psychoeducation

2023 - The Source 17

Eagle View Preschool
25600 Nevada Ave., New Market
952-758-6084

Early Childhood Programs
410 Central Ave. N, New Prague
952-758-1671 + mabartusek@isd721.org

St. Wenceslaus Little Spirits Preschool
227 Main St. E, New Prague
Sarah Gullickson 952-758-0480

sarah.gullickson@swsaints.org

Tri-City United — Montgomery, Lonsdale, Le Center
Natalie Eckstein, Coordinator
507-364-8116 » neckstein@tcu2905.us

Most Holy Redeemer Little Lambs
205 Vine Ave. W, Montgomery
507-364-7383
Noelle Kalina ¢ nkalina@mosthrs.org

410 Central Ave. N, New Prague

Dara Schrock ¢ 952-758-1735

Eagle View Site « 952-758-6078
Falcon Ridge Site * 952-758-1618
Raven Stream Site ¢« 952-758-1577

Business
banking
solutions.

STEVE BUROW
EVP/Commercial Banking

612-554-7489

Jordan Minneapolis
700 Seville Dr. 1621 East Hennepin Ave.

952-492-2750 Suite 200
612-234-6301

RIVERLAND.BANK




18 The Source - 2023

EDUCATION Southwest Metro Lonsdale

Educational Co-op Chamber of Commerce
ISD 2905 School Board 4601 Dean Lakes Bivd. 102 Main St. N, PO Box 37
Shakopee 507-744-4962
Meets 2nd Monday Darren Kermes, lonsdalechamber.com
(Regular session) at 6 p.m. Superintendent shanna@
Meets 4th Monday 952-567-8102 lonsdalechamber.com
(Work session) at 6 p.m. dkermes@swmetro.k12.mn.us
both at PAC swmetro.k12.mn.us Montgomery
) Chamber of Commerce
Marsha Franek, Chair Memories & 206 First Street North /
mfranek@tcu2905.us Milestones Academy PO Box 193
1501 1st St. NE 507-364-5933
Josh Beulke, Treasurer 952-758-5437 montgomerymnchamber.com
jbeulke@tcu2905.us montgomerymnchamber@
Trevor Houn, Director CHAMBERS OF gmal.com
thoun@tcu2905.us COMMERCE New Prague
) ) ) Chamber of Commerce
Kevin Huber, Vice-Chair Elko New Market 101 Main St. E
khuber@tcu2905.us Chamber of Commerce Brooke Sticha
The Tri-City PO Box 298 952-758-4360
United Area Chris Vlasak, Clerk Elko New Market newprague.com
(Stf)':)"‘l’lf]ts‘t’grr‘ilght) cvlasak@tcu2905.us enmchamber.org bsticha@newprague.com
Marsha Franck, 1o Bicicel, Director president@enmehamber.rg
Josh Beulke, ?

Hillary Birdsell, hbirdsell@tcu2905.us

Trevor Houn, o
Kevin Huber, Cynthia Flicek, Director The center of the city is 1,090 feet above sea level.

Chris Vlasak and Cynthia Flicek. g1 @tcu2905.us Lonsdale’s elevation ranges from 1,070 feet above sea level to
1,160 feet above sea level.

Lonsdale FUN FACTS

Enjoy one of Minnesota’s
finest golf courses!

© 18-Hole Championship Design
400 Lexington Ave. S. @ Banquets & Catering
New Prague @ Full Practice Facilities

952-758-5326 newpraguegolf.com

@ PARKVIEW MEDICAL CLINIC
1400 1st St. NE, New Prague
952-758-2535 « www.parkviewclinic.com

Quality Care for the whole family

We're here to handle
all of your family’s
healthcare needs with a
compassionate touch.

Daniel R. Berg, M.D. « Michael P. O'Rourke, M.D.
Jean Craig, M.D. + Heather Hamernick, M.D.

NEW PATIENTS WELCOME!

Telemedicine now available.




GENERAL K

Deputy Registrar
- Licensing

118 Main St.
952-758-2324

Hands of Friendship
Thrift Store

27980 Koeper Ave.
Hwy 13-19 East
Tracy Stepka
952-758-5114

KCHK Radio
25821 Langford Ave.
952-758-2571

Lonsdale Food Shelf
130 Delaware St. SE
507-744-7453
lonsdalefoodshelf@
gmail.com

Montgomery Food Shelf
- Salvation Army

151 Elm Avenue SE
507-364-7321

Sarah Neisen

Montgomery

Meals on Wheels

300 Oak Ave SE

(Park Manor)
507-301-5381

Lutheran Social Services
(LSS)

Montgomery Messenger
newspaper and

The EXTRA Shopper
310 First Street S.
507-364-8601
montgomerymnnews.com

New Prague
Meals on Wheels
118 Central Ave. N
(City Hall)
952-758-2652
capagency.org

Peace Center (Food Shelf)
313 Columbus Ave. N
952-758-4688

The New Prague Times
newspaper and

The EXTRA Shopper
200 Main St. E
952-758-4435
newpraguetimes.com

Welcome Home!

— Welcome Service
Kim Enfield
952-758-2253

HEALTH K«

Anytime Fitness
221 Chalupsky Ave. SE
952-758-9165

Anytime Fitness
321 Main St. #104
Elko New Market
952-461-5554

Back and Neck Clinic
of New Prague

201 Main St. E
952-758-5135

Dental on First
136 Main St. W
952-758-3003

Dr. Vayda

Orthodontic Treatment
101 Central Ave. N
952-758-6999

2023 - The Source 19

Elko New Market
Family Medicine
321 Main St. Ste 103
952-461-5200

Elko New Market
Dental Clinic
730 Main St. Ste 2
952-461-5113

Geoffrey A. Iverson, DDS
223 First St. S
Montgomery
507-364-7424t
iversondentalclinic.com

Giesen Family Chiropractic
815 First St. SE
952-758-8760
giesenfamilychiropractic.com

Goldsmith Eye Care
1101 First St. NE
952-758-2080
Goldsmitheye.com

HealthSource
314 Main St. E #2
952-758-4121

Our mission is to
provide a safe space
for teens to belong...
a place of peace,

Open for 6th-12th Grade! New programs! New location!

The Well

Rec Center - Treehouse Support Services

REC CENTER - Hours: Monday thru Thursday 2:30 pm - 5:30 pm
Open last Friday of month 6:30-9pm / Weekends by scheduled events

Offer recreational games such as *Air Hockey *Pool *Ping Pong *Carpetball *Arcades
*PS4 & XBox Systems *Free WiFi *Homework Assistance *Life-Skills Programs.

TreeHouse Support Services: *Peer Support Groups (2 x week)
*0One-to-One Mentoring *Fun Activities & Trips.
Free dinner and transportation provided!

purpose and possibilities!

We now have TreeHouse locations in
Savage, Prior Lake, Shakopee, Chaska, and Jordan.

The Well 952-300-0247
TreeHouse 952-412-4430

www.thewellym.com
| 952-758-3077




20 The Source - 2023

HEALTH

Home Care Link

Serving Northfield, Lonsdale,
New Prague and surround-
ing communities
507-664-8897

Lonsdale Family Dental
Clinic

414 Railway St. NW
507-744-2359

Lonsdale Family Medicine
103 15th Ave. SE
507-744-3245

Main Street Dental
211 10th Ave NE
952-758-2376
newpraguedentist.com

Mayo Clinic Health System
Hospital

301 Second St. NE
952-758-4431
mayoclinichealthsystem.org

Mayo Clinic Health System
Medical Clinic

212 10th Ave. NE
952-758-4461

Mayo Clinic Health System
Women’s Health Center
301 Second St. NE
952-758-9355

Mayo Clinic Health System
— Montgomery

501 Fourth St. NW

(507) 364-5600

Mayo Clinic Health System
Urgent Care

301 Second St. NE
952-758-4431

Montgomery Family
Chiropractic

207 First St. S
Montgomery
507-364-7500
molitorchiropractic.com

Montgomery Family Dental
110 First St. N

Montgomery

507-364-8001
montgomeryfamilydental.com

New Prague Dental Center
101 Lexington Ave. S
952-758-4741

Optimal Sports
Physical Therapy
1400 First St. NE
952-758-2535

Parkview Medical Clinic
1400 First St. NE
952-758-2535
parkviewclinic.com

Snap Fitness

130 Main St. W, Ste A
New Prague
952-758-9250

Snap Fitness
739 Ash St. NE
Lonsdale
507-744-3700

Snap Fitness
300 First St. N
Montgomery

507-364-8050

South Suburban Oral &
Maxillofacial Surgeons
115 First Ave. SE, Ste 110
952-758-2321

Southwest Eye Care
209 Chalupsky Ave. SE
952-758-7337

HOUSING

East Gate Estates
1200 Fourth St. NE
New Prague
651-372-8541

Landmark Square
309, 323 and 329

(3 buildings) Lonsdale
651-578-3588

Maple Acres Apartments
255 Maple Lane SE

Tony Heyda
952-994-7529

Meadow Ridge Apartments
700 Ash Ave. SE
Montgomery

507-451-8524
http://www.lifestyleinc.net/
meadowridge.asp
info@lifestyleinc.net

FULL SERVICE REPAIR SHOP

Est. 2002

www.braithauto.com

Howard & Doreen - Owners
Tim - Shop Manager
501 6th Ave NW, New Prague

Mon. - Thurs., 8 a.m. - 5 p.m., Fri. 8 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.




MGM Apartments
321 First Ave. SE
Lonsdale
507-334-3499

Montgomery HRA
300 Oak Ave. SE
Montgomery
507-364-5371

Northview Apartments
507 Columbus Ave. N
952-758-9129

Parkside Apartments
310 Sixth Ave. NW
507-345-1290

Scott County HRA
323 Naumkeag St. S
Shakopee
952-402-9022

Southside Apartments
315 First Ave. SE
Lonsdale
507-744-2398

Welco Apartments
Montgomery
507-334-3499
www.ghpropertyco.com

Westgate Townhomes
600 First St. NW
952-758-2299

SENIOR LIVING
& CARE
Liberty Park Apartments

204 Liberty Park
952-758-4991

Market Village
Senior Apartments
100 J. Roberts Way
Elko New Market
952-461-1644

Mala Strana Rehabilitation
Center and Assisted Living
999 and 1001 Columbus
Ave. N

952-395-3100

Millpond Apartments
210 First Ave. NW
952-758-4333

Philipp Square
116 First Ave. NW
952-758-4610

Praha Village
1100 First St. SE
952-495-6520

Queen’s Court
311 Columbus Ave. N
952-758-4595

Traditions of Montgomery
Assisted Living and
Memory Care

399 Lexington Ave. NW
507-364-5585
mwassisted.com

Villages of Lonsdale
1000 Birch St. NE
Lonsdale
507-744-3453
threelinks.org

LODGING

Quality Inn and Suites
1200 First St. NE
952-758-7300
qualityinnnewprague.com

2023 - The Source 21

ORGANIZATIONS

American Legion Post 45
Park Ballroom

300 Lexington Ave. S
952-457-2129

Linda Dvorak, Commander
legion.org

3rd Tuesday of month

at7 p.m,,

Legion Club Room

American Legion Post 45
Auxiliary

Ruth Dols

952-758-2050

3rd Tuesday of month at

7 p.m., Legion Ballroom

American Legion Post 586
115 Second Ave. NW
Lonsdale

507-744-2387

Daryl Rieck, Commander
alpost586.webs.com

1st Thursday of month at
7:30 p.m., Legion

Continued pg. 24

Find your next passion

with New Prague Area Community Education

Adult &
youth
Activities for '\ ¢lasses
all ages, stages

and seasons

Senior
trips

Preschool

Browse for classes and register
at npaschools.ce.eleyo.com
or by calling (952) 758-1734.

Making sense

of all your

mortgage needs

Gary Frechette, Loan Officer
NMLS #: 194854

612-708-7416

N New Prague, MN =Y
gfrechette @distinctivemortgages.com

NMLS #: 1266685 izisen

www.DistinctiveMortgages.com



P2 The Source - 2023

Community Profiles

O

New Prague

County: Scott/Le Sueur
Population: 8,247 (2021)
Average Household Size: 2.86

Average Household Income:

High School Graduate 95.5%

Transportation: 30.4 min.

Greenway Park

$91,707
Education:
]
Bachelor Degree 32.3% —
ranain

MINNESO

Jordan

Belle

Pla | ne MINNESOTA

N

MINNESOTA  MINNESOTA N ew P ra g ue a\

Population: 3,336 (2021)
Average Household Size: 2.34

Average Household Income:
$67,434

Education:
Bachelor Degree 9.27%
High School Graduate 93.9%

Transportation: 30-34 min. Log Cabin

201 Ash Ave SW,
Montgomery, MN 56069

City Hall Location:
118 Central Ave. N.
New Prague MN 56071
G J
‘E Sueur Heidelberg
g 0 Montgomer
Montgomery gomery
County: Le Sueur City Hall Location:

le Center MINNEsoTA

-

-

MINNESOTA

Kilkenn

*Transportation is average travel time one way for work

\



2023 - The Source 23

(
Elko New Market Transportation:
30-34 min.
CEATIE SR City Hall Location:
wxy | Population: 4,917 (2021) 601 Main Street
Shakopee
Average Household Size: 3.15 Elko New Market,
Savage MN 55054
Prior — Average Household Income: $123,300
Lake Education:
Bachelor Degree 48%
High School Graduate
N 97.8%
! Wagner Park
U J
Lydia - \
MINNESOTA LO ns d a I e Transportation.’ 36 min.
. City Hall Location:
County: Rice 415 Central Street West
St. Patrick i? Population: 4,779 (2021)  Lonsdale, MN 55046
Average Household Size: 2.9
Elko New J
wwesoms \Vlarket Average Household Income:
l7 $95,398 Veteran’s Memorial
Education: 4 )
Webster Bachelor Degree 27.4%
Veseli High School Graduate
94.3%
MINNESOTA .)
Lonsdale Lljpm—\ /
o %
JINTERSTAT: W ] ] )
w Heidelbe rg Transportation: 28.4 min.
County: Le Sueur City Hall Location:
] 31552 181st Avenue
Population: 137 (2020) Heidelberg, MN 56071

\MINNESOTA

Average Household Size: 3.0

\_\&

Average Household Income: $76,080

Education:
Bachelor Degree 14.1%

High School Graduate 92.9%

Heidelberg Town Hall )




24 The Source - 2023

ORGANIZATIONS

American Legion Post 586
Auxiliary

Andrea Thielbar Zellner
507-744-2387

1st Thursday of month at
7:30 p.m., Legion

American Legion Post 79
102 Elm Ave. SW
Montgomery, MN 56069
Commander Corey Kotek
corey.kotek@gmail.com
2nd Wed. of the month at
5:30 p.m., Legion

American Legion Post 79
Auxiliary

Connie Shriver, President
2nd Wed. of the month at
6:30 p.m

Child’s Play Theatre
612-756-0399
Childsplaytheatre.net

Curtain Call Theatre
curtaincalltheatre.net

Czech Area Concertina
Club

Joe Novotny
952-758-2636
concertinaclub.org

2nd Tuesday of month at
7 p.m., Park Ballroom

Czech Heritage Club
PO Box 163

New Prague

Jean Keogh
952-334-2172
czechheritageclub.com

DalekoArts Theatre
Ben Thietje &
Amanda White
952-314-9077
DalekoArts.com

Generations
Theatre Company
generationstheatre.org

Gopher State Railway
Museum

25501 Helena Blvd.
952-758-8729
gsrm.org

Habitat for Humanity
507-388-2081
Habitatscmn.org

Hymnus Community Choir
Rush Wagner
hymnusnp@gmail.com
Hymnusnp.com

Knights of Columbus
Hall

411 Fourth Ave. SW
952-758-3523
newpraguekc.org

Third Degree

Tom Busch,
763-381-7916

2nd Thursday of month at
7:30 p.m., KC Hall

Fourth Degree

David Stepka
507-744-2061

3rd Thursday of month at
7:30 p.m., KC Hall

Le Sueur County
Historical Society
507-267-4091

Le Sueur County
Pheasants Forever
Mike Schultz
952-807-3423

Le Sueur County
Pioneer Power

Bill Thelemann
952-994-2743
pioneerpowershow.com

Le Sueur County
Snowmobile Association
Corey Kaderlik
507-491-6183

Let’s Go Fishing

(Scott County)
952-210-1412
Igfscottcounty@gmail.com

Lonsdale Farmers Market
507-744-2387

Whistle Stop

Thursdays 4-7 p.m.

Lonsdale Lions Club
Barb Peterson
218-349-9233
Scwt.cwc@gmail.com

PUT OUR EXPERTISE TO WORK FOR YOU.

LOCATION:
301 Main St. E,
New Prague, MN

Located next to St. Wenceslaus Catholic Church

952-758-2110

800-HRBLOCK | HRBLOCK.COM

Derek Nelson & Beth Hajek Nelson
Downtown Jordan
952-492-2300 | www.ibjordan.com




Mayo Clinic Health System
Volunteer Services

Rita Goggins

952-257-8190
goggins.rita@mayo.edu

Minnesota Pheasant &
Waterfowl Society
Jane Pesta
Montgomery
507-364-5074

Montgomery

Farmer’s Market
Memorial Park
Thursdays, 4-7 p.m.,
May - October

Liz Krocak, Eileen Segna

Montgomery
Historical Society
montymnhistory@gmail.com

Montgomery Lions Club
102 Elm Ave. SW

Glen Wondra

Meetings 4th Mon., at 7 p.m.,
American Legion Post 79

Montgomery Sportsmens
Club

PO Box 141

Myron Tietz

507-581-4486
montgomerysportsclub@
gmail.com

Montgomery VFW
Post 5340

102 EIm Ave W
Commander Ed Keogh
952-334-2172

3rd Wed. of the month
6:30 p.m., Legion

Montgomery VFW Post
5340 Auxiliary

Mary Tiede
507-330-0087

3rd Wed. of the month
(No mtgs June & July)
6:30 p.m., Legion

National Wild Turkey
Federation

Paul Maruska
952-758-2293

N.E.W. (New Market-
Elko-Webster) Lions Club
N.E.W.Lioninfo@gmail.com
2nd & 4th Thurs. of month,
7:30 p.m., Ranchero

N.E.W. Sportsmans Club
Jamie Walsh
952-292-3284

New Prague Area
Community Band
Rush Wagner
952-220-8912
www.npacb.com
Mondays, 7-8:30 pm,
CEC Band Room

New Prague Area
Historical Society
Dennis Dvorak
952-758-2201

New Prague Arts Council
Kiersten Dahl-Shetka
507-744-2913

Bi-monthly meetings at
Community Education

2023 - The Source 25

New Prague Czech Singers
Jan Rezac

952-758-2494

1st Wed. of month at 6 p.m.,
Great Room at Mala Strana

New Prague

Farmers Market

Joe Bisek

952-758-1955

Wednesdays and Saturdays,
Mid May-October

New Prague

Friends of the Library
Diane Weiers
952-758-2827

New Prague Lions Club
952-594-9613
Lionsclubs.org

New Prague Rotary Club
newpraguerotary.com
Every Thursday of month
11:30 a.m., Golf Club

Our Mission

* Preserve Czech culture in our communities
+ Educate the public about our culture

+ Adopt customs not currently in use in our area

+ Support other communities in their efforts of
preservation and education

* Instill pride in our heritage

Website: www.czechheritageclub.com
Facebook: Czech Heritage MN

Membership information and merchandise
available on the website.
Monthly programs and events can
be found on the website.

You don’t have to be
Czech to join us or to
attend programs.
Serving the
New Prague, Montgomery,
Lonsdale, and Veseli areas.

Share Gods love for all people from one generation fo the next.

Sunday @ 9 am

Wednesday @ 6 pm
September - May

952.758.3513 - holytrinityonline.org
1300 Main St E, New Prague, MN




26 The Source -

ORGANIZATIONS

New Prague

Senior Citizens Club
Lucine Wendorf
952-758-4230

1st Fri. of month at 12:45 p.m.,
City Hall Club Room

2023

New Prague
Sportsmans Club

Billy Bartusek
952-758-8655
npsportsmansclub.com
Last Thursday of month at
7 p.m., Legion Club Room

New Prague
Toastmasters Club
612-239-2177

Meets 2nd & 4th Thurs. at
7 p.m., City Hall

New Prague

VFW Gopher Post #5145
John Giesen, Commander
952-758-3355

vfw.org

Our Czech Heritage Club
Jeff Topic

952-758-4663
ourczechheritageclub@
gmail.com

Prairie Quilters

Catherine Thieschafer

2nd Thurs. of month at 7 p.m.,
Friedens Lutheran Church

Sons of the American
Legion Montgomery
Commander Ed (Butch)
Vlasak
bdvlasak@frontiernet.net

Veseli Lions Club
Jennifer Malecha
507-744-2236

RECREATION

Boulder Pointe Golf Club
9575 Glenborough Dr.
Elko New Market
952-461-4900

CreeksBend Golf Course
26826 Langford Ave.
952-758-7200

Molly M McGillen, Agent
201 Main Street W
New Prague, MN 56071
Bus: 952-758-6261
molly@mollymcgillen.com

1706811

o StateFarm'

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company

Your home and car are
more than just things.
They’re where you make
your memories — and they
deserve the right protection.
| getit. It's why I'm here.
LET'S TALK TODAY.

Bloomington, IL

DRS Baseball League
drs.leagues.mnbaseball.org
Greg Faue

gfaue@aol.com

Elko Speedway
26350 France Ave.
952-461-7223

Montgomery Mallards
Baseball

Greg Westerman
612-756-4679

Montgomery
National Golf Club
900 Rogers Drive
507-364-5602

New Prague Area
Pickleball Association
Dan Puls
dpuls@bevcomm.net

New Prague Fitness &
Aquatic Center

410 Central Ave. N, Ste 300
952-758-1753

New Prague

Football Association
952-758-1227

New Prague High
School Activities Office
ihigh.com/
newpraguefootball/

New Prague Golf Club
400 Lexington Ave. S
952-758-5326

New Prague Ice Arena
100 12th St. NW

Kevin Cassidy
952-758-7825
newpraguearena.com

New Prague Orioles
Baseball

Nick Schoenecker
952-297-4620
newpragueorioles.teams.
mnbaseball.org

New Prague Snowdrifters
Greg Entinger
612-718-4770
newpraguesnowdrifters.com

(4 every occasion
- Weddings
« Vinyl Banners
® - Full Mailing &
Bindery Services

No job is too big
or too small!

Any size Posters
Invitations for

Brochures

- Copies - color &
black/white

- Letterhead &
Envelopes

- Business Cards

- 2or3ply
Business Forms

- Tickets

- Blueprint Printing
- Laminating

+ Booklets

Printers and Publishers Since 1916
200 Main St. East « New Prague, MN 56071
awann@suelprinting.com « M-F 8:30 am - 4:30 pm

952-758-4435




RECREATION

St. Patrick

Athletic Association
Mike Sticha
612-298-3682
stpatrickathletics.org

Tri-City United Indoor Pool
101 Second Street NE
Montgomery

507-364-5297

Union Hill Bulldogs
Baseball

Sean O’Neill
612-581-8481
unionhillbulldogs.teams.
mnbaseball.org

Lonsdale FUN FACTS
Lonsdale has 332 fire hydrants
— all of them painted red.

But wait, there’s more:

On average, 10 hydrants are
powder coated every year
along with numerous hydrants
getting replaced with the an-
nual re-construct projects.

YOUTH
PROGRAMS

4-H Clubs
extension.umn.edu

For information contact your
County Extension Office

Le Sueur County
507-357-8525

Rice County
507-332-6109

Scott County
952-492-5410

Current Clubs:

Scott County -

Helena Helpers, Helping
Hand, New Prague Boosters

Le Sueur County -

Country Clovers,

Derrynane Jrs, Helping Hands,
Lucky Four Lanesburgh Star

Rice County -
Webster Willing Workers,
Wheatland Wheaties

AMERICAN LEGION
POST 79

102 Elm Avenue SW
MONTGOMERY

BOOK YOUR
EVENTS

At Our

FACILITY.

FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK FOR POP-UP
LUNCH SPECIALS & ANNOUNCEMENTS!

www.montgomerymnamlegionpost79.org

507-364-7779

Boy Scouts

Elko New Market
Troop 325

Lori Nelson
651-274-2119
Troop9325@gmail.com

Lonsdale Troop 327
Scott Pelava
612-282-5954
Spelava.rhd.nsbsa@
gmail.com

New Prague Troop 323
612-940-6616
Troop323.scoutlander.com

Montgomery Troop 322
Patty Mader
507-364-8807
m505@frontiernet.net

New Prague FUN FACTS
Overall, New Prague includes
265.95 acres of parkland, 123.72
of which is a municipal golf
course and another 40 acres is
designated for a future athletic
complex being used as farmland.

2023 - The Source 27

Cub Scouts

Elko New Market
952-461-1188

Lonsdale
northernstarbsa.org

New Prague
507-649-1118

Girl Scouts

New Prague
Kristi Wiltjer
612-865-2587
girlscouts.org

Minnesota River Bulldog
Hockey

(Tri-City United/Le Sueur-
Henderson/Belle Plaine)
Scott Schaffler, President
President@
bulldoghockey.org
bulldoghockey.
pucksystems2.com

Continued pg. 28

Owatonna Granite

& Monument

We are proud and honored to have partnered with the
New Prague Veterans and New Prague American Legion on the
Veterans Memorial in New Prague.

Owned by John & Barb Heerema
1180 E Frontage Rd, Owatonna, MN 55060

Mon - Thurs 9 AM - 5 PM « Fri. 9 AM - 4 PM . Sat. By Appoinment Only

507-455-9551 | www.owatonnagranite.com




28 The Source - 2023

YOUTH

PROGRAMS

New Prague Archery Club
newpraguearcheryclub.com

New Prague Boys

Traveling Basketball Assoc.

newpraguebasketball.com

New Prague
Composite Mountain Bike

minnesotavalleymtbteam.com

New Prague

Figure Skating Club
npafsc.org
npafsc@gmail.com

New Prague
Girl's Fastpitch
newpraguefastpitch.com

New Prague Girls
Traveling Basketball
Jesse Bastyr
952-215-6967
newpraguebasketball.com

New Prague
Gymnastics Club
200 12th St. NE
Darrell Christenson
952-758-6444
npgclub.org

New Prague

Hockey Association
newprague.pucksystems2.
com

New Prague Lacrosse
Association

Jeremy Krocak
Newpraguelacrosse.com

New Prague Soccer Club
npaysc@gmail.com
newpraguesoccer.com

New Prague Wrestling Club
Dan Wagner

612-703-8932
np.k12.mn.us/Athletics/
Winter/Wrestling.shtml

New Prague Youth
Baseball Booster Club
Don Giesen

Npbbc.com

The Well Youth Center
314 Mian St. E.
952-758-3077
thewellym.com

WORSHIP

Calvary Church

Currently meets at

721 Central Ave. N
952-758-4862
info@calvarychurchmn.com
calvarychurchmn.org

Church of Jesus Christ
of Latter-Day Saints
1001 1st St. NW
952-758-9505

Ids.org

Church of the
Immaculate Conception
202 Alabama St. SE
Lonsdale

Father Nick VanDenBroeke
507-744-2829

icchurch.cc

Church of the

Most Holy Trinity
4939 Washington St. N
Veseli

Father John Lapensky
507-744-2823
mhtveseli.com

Community Baptist Church
500 10th Ave. NE

Pastor John Stephens
952-758-3287

npcbc.org

Elko New Market Church
Meets at Eagle View
Elementary school
Pastors Gordon &

Melissa Deuel
612-756-1194

FaithPoint Lutheran
Church (LCMC)

1051 270th St. W
Pastor Steve Trewartha
952-758-6297
faithpointlc.org

6 F)l’ihﬁihﬂ Faith fo _Life./ N

Sunday Services at 8:30 & 10 a.m. (Summer: 9:30 am.)

Livestream our 10 a.m. service at FaithPointLC.org

Ministries

Events and Groups

* Adults: Women'’s, Men’s, and Marriage Ministry

* Kids: Nursery, Sunday School & JAM (gr. 3-5)

 Teens: Confirmation (gr. 6-8) & Elevate (gr. 9-12)

» Seven Faith Stepping Stones to guide families in
raising kids to follow Jesus!

» Small Groups
* Prayer & Missions

Teams

1051 270th Street West, New Prague | www.FaithPointLC.org




WORSHIP

Fish Lake Immanuel
Lutheran Church
20200 Fairlawn Ave.
Prior Lake

Rev Brent Parrish
952-492-6010
immanuel-fishlake.org

Friedens Evangelical
Lutheran Church (WELS)
28982 181st Ave.

Pastor Henry Koch
952-758-2828
efriedens.com

HillSpring Church
200 E 280th St.

Pastor Garth Heckman
952-758-4151

Holy Trinity Lutheran
Church (ELCA)

1300 Main St. E
Co-Pastor Ben Hilding
Co-Pastor Alicia Hilding
952-758-3513
holytrinityonline.org

Most Holy Redeemer
Catholic Church

206 Vine Ave W
Montgomery

Father Tom Niehaus
507-364-7981
hredeemerparish.org

New Day Church

1201 1st St. NE

Pastor Christopher Mark
952-758-5683
newday-church.org

The Church of

Saint Wenceslaus
Catholic Parish

215 Main Street East
New Prague, MN 56071
952-758-3225
npcatholic.org

Father Eugene Theisen

St. John the Evangelist
20087 Hub Dr
Union Hill

St. Scholastica
31525 181st Ave
Heidelberg

Solor Lutheran Church
4300 Dent Ave.
Webster

952-652-2241

Spirit of Life Church
530 W 280th St.
Pastor Jamie Prip
952-758-2894
spiritoflifeag.com

St. Canice Catholic Church
183 Maple St

Kilkenny

507-364-7981

St. Catherine
Catholic Church
Spring Lake Township
Father Michael Miller
952-447-2180
stpandc.mn.org

St. John Lutheran Church
105 Spruce Ave. NW
Montgomery

Rev. Jason Pollington
507-364-5002
montgomerymnelcalutherans
.org

2023 - The Source 29

St. Nicholas

Catholic Church

51 Church St.

New Market

Father Michael Rudolph
952-461-2403
churchofstnicholas.com

St. Patrick Catholic Church
24425 Old Hwy. 13

Jordan

Father Michael Miller
952-492-6276
stpandc.mn.org

St. Patrick’s Catholic
Church - Shieldsville
7525 Dodd Rd.
Faribault
507-334-6002
spshieldsville.org

Tapestry Church
PO Box 238

Elko New Market
Pastors Shari &
Rick Luebbert
612-787-2569
tapestry-church.org

Continued pg. 30

10-20-30 Yard Rolloff Dumpsters « Smaller Tanks also available
27252 Helena Blvd., New Prague
952-758-2991 or lakersnp.com

Your Local Refuse and Recycling Company

115 MAIN ST. W,
NEW PRAGUE
952-758-2501

WWW.BEVCOMM.NET

High Speed Internet, Phone & Digital TV




30 The source -

WORSHIP

Triumphant Life Church
221 2nd Ave. NW
Lonsdale

Pastor Ben Fenderson
612-605-1147
my-triumphant-life.com

2023

Trondhjem

Lutheran Church
2575 Garfield Ave.
Lonsdale

Pastor Sue Leibnitz
507-744-2310
trondhjemlutheran.org

UTILITIES

Bevcomm
(Telephone-Internet
-Cable TV)

115 Main St. W
952-758-2501
bevcomm.net

Centerpoint Energy
800-245-2377

Comcast
855-700-5941

Frontier
(Telephone-Internet
-Cable TV)
888-752-8916

Laker’s New Prague
Sanitary Inc.

27252 Helena Blvd.
952-758-2991

Le Sueur County
Household Hazardous
Waste Facility
507-237-4321
co.le-sueur.mn.us

MN Valley

Electric Cooperative
125 MN Valley Electric Dr.
Jordan

952-492-2313

New Prague

Utilities Commission
City Hall

118 Central Ave. N
952-758-4401
ci.new-prague.mn.us

Cremation, Preplanning and
Traditional Funeral Services

FUNERAL" HOME

Serving with Compassion Since 1903
Owned by Mary and Steve Frost

610 Main Street East, New Prague

952-758-4949

\

Rice County Household
Hazardous Waste Facility
3800 E 145th St.

Dundas

507-332-6833
co.rice.mn.us/waste/

Scott County Household
Hazardous Waste Facility
588 Country Trail E

Jordan

952-496-8652
co.scott.mn.us/hhw

Waste Management
800-777-8408

GOVERNMENT

FEDERAL OFFICIALS

U.S. Senators

Amy Klobuchar
612-727-5220
klobuchar.senate.gov

Tina Smith
651-221-1016
smith.senate.gov

U.S. Representative
District 2

Angie Craig
651-846-2120

Xcel Energy Craig.house.gov
414 Nicollet Mall
Minneapolis STATE OFFICIALS
800-895-4999

Governor

Tim Walz

New Prague FUN FACTS
The city has seven snowplow
routes and it can take from six
hours to 12 hours to complete
snow relocation efforts,
depending on the amount

of a snowfall.

651-201-3400
mn.gov/governor
tim.walz@state.mn.us

Secretary of State

Steve Simon

651-201-1324
secretary.state@state.mn.us

JIM CONNELLY MONUMENTS

Do you have an interest in looking at
cemetery monuments?

Call for a private appointment.
Beautiful selection

to choose from

of monuments,

memorials, and
markers.

612-618-0024 * jconnelly00@aol.com

Dr. Bill Vollmar
HOURS:
; M-F 8 - 5:30
Dr. Katie Vollmar oot 530 - Noon
Dr.W.W.Vollmar Dr. O. G.Vollmar
1921-2004 1884-1950
1003 E Main St.
952-758-2881

www.newpragueveterinaryclinic.com



GOVERNMENT

Attorney General
Keith Ellison
651-296-3353
ag.state.mn.us
Attorney.general@
state.mn.us

State Auditor
Julie Blaha
651-296-2551
state.auditor@
osa.state.mn.us

State Senators
District 22

Rich Draheim
651-296-5558
sen.rich.draheim@
senate.mn

District 58

Bill Lieske

651-296-5019
sen.bill.lieske@senate.mn

State Representatives
District 22B

Brian Pharr
651-296-7065
rep.brian.pharr@
house.mn.gov

District 58A
Kristi Pursell
651-296-0171
rep.kristi.pursell@
house.mn.gov

COUNTY OFFICIALS

Le Sueur County
Gov’t Ctr/Courthouse
88 South Park Ave.

Le Center
507-357-2251
co.le-sueur.mn.us

Administrator/Engineer
Joseph Martin
507-357-8220
jmartin@co.le-sueur.mn.us

Auditor/Treasurer

Dani Ongie

507-357-8282
dmongie@co.le-sueur.mn.us

New Prague 56071
124 Main St. E
952-758-7678

Belle Plaine 56011
233 Meridian St. N
952-873-5600

Elko New Market
55020 & 55054
26045 Marketplace
Blvd.
952-461-2150

Jordan 55352
214 2nd St. E
952-492-2114

Kilkenny 56052
156 Laurel Ave. S
507-595-2700

Lakeville 55044
20711 Holt Ave.
952-469-1463

Post Offices

Le Center 56057
91 Park Ave. N
507-357-4979

Lonsdale 55046
108 Railway St. NW
507-744-2825

Montgomery 56069
156 EIm Ave. SE
507-364-7488

Northfield 55057
4379 280th St.
507-645-8127

Prior Lake 55372
4455 Village Lake
Dr. SE
952-447-1062

Shakopee 55379
135 Sommerville St. S
952-403-0215

Webster 55088
4472 40th St. W
952-652-2815

Sheriff

Brett Mason

507-357-8557
bmason@co.le-sueur.mn.us

Attorney

Brent Christian
507-357-2278
bchristian@co.le-sueur.mn.us

U of M Extension Service
Lisa Dierks

Regional Director
dierksl@umn.edu

Veterans Services

Mark Roembhildt
507-357-8279
veterans@co.le-sueur.mn.us

Board of Commissioners

District 1

David Gliszinski
952-212-1953
dgliszinski@co.le-sueur.mn.us

District 2

Danny O’Keefe
507-469-0674
dokeefe@co.le-sueur.mn.us

2023 - The Source 31

District 3

John King

612-756-4590
jking@co.le-sueur.mn.us

District 4

David Preisler

507-381-0611
dpreisler@co.le-sueur.mn.us

District 5

Steven J. Rohlfing
507-317-5095
srohlfing@co.le-sueur.mn.us

Township Officials

Derrynane Township

Kevin Halloran, Supervisor
952-688-3470

Timothy Lemke, Supervisor
952-873-6850

Steve Ruhland, Supervisor
612-282-4094

Cindy Jirak, Clerk
952-486-9380

Denise Halloran, Treasurer
952-393-1624

Continued pg. 32

See us today for all of your
auto insurance needs.

103 Oak Avenue SE
Montgomery

Auto, Home, Commercial, Life, Annuities, Long Term Care.
All Forms of Insurance Available!

701 Ash St NE
Lonsdale

507-364-5511 507-744-4090 507-357-2221

22 S Lexington Ave
Le Center




32 The source - 2023

GOVERNMENT

Lanesburgh Township

Chris Giesen, Supervisor
952-258-9702

Mark Verhoeven, Supervisor
952-454-4153

Tony Kubes, Supervisor
952-758-4720

Liz Krocak, Clerk
952-758-4385

Rose Rynda, Treasurer
612-756-4153

Lexington Township

Jerome Krocak, Supervisor
612-540-9988

Corey Block, Supervisor
507-420-6574

Anna Holicky, Supervisor
952-201-0432

George Whipps, Clerk
612-756-2416

Darryl Wondra, Treasurer
507-514-1506

New Prague FUN FACTS
New Prague has 116 acres of
parklands and city property it
mows, according to the city’s
mow route map.

Montgomery Township

Dale Korbel, Supervisor
612-756-2915

Brian Prochaska, Supervisor
612-756-1373

Jerry Zoubek, Supervisor
507-262-0567

Sue Prchal, Clerk
952-290-0352

Roger Ruhland, Treasurer
612-756-3569

RICE COUNTY

Gov’t Ctr/Courthouse
320 Third St. NW
Faribault
507-332-6101
ricecountymn.gov

Administrator
Sara Folsted
507-332-6100
sara.folsted@
ricecountymn.gov

Attorney

Brian Mortenson
507-332-6103
brian.mortenson@
ricecountymn.gov

Auditor/Treasurer
Paula O’Connell
507-332-6104
paula.oconnell@
ricecountymn.gov

Sheriff

Jesse Thomas
507-334-4391
jesse.thomas@
ricecountymn.gov

U of M Extension Service
Lisa Diercks

Regional Director
diercksl@umn.edu

Veterans Services
Tracy McBroom
507-332-6117
tracy.mcbroom@
ricecountymn.gov

Lonsdale FUN FACTS
Lonsdale has approximately
30 miles of streets and about
1.5 miles of alleys.

The city has not added

any new streets in the last
10 years.

LOOKING FOR A CHURCH HOME?

\ Sunday Services: 9:00 a.m.*

Ephesians 2:8
“For it is by grace you

Board of Commissioners

District 1

Jim Purfeerst
507-332-6100
jim.purfeerst@
ricecountymn.gov

District 2

Galen Malecha
507-332-6100
galen.malecha@
ricecountymn.gov

District 3

Gerry Hoisington
507-332.6100
gerry.hoisington@
ricecountymn.gov

District 4

Steve Underdahl
507-332-6100
steve.underdahl@
ricecountymn.gov

District 5

Jeff Docken
507-332-6100
jeff.docken@
ricecountymn.gov

Please Visit Friedens Evangelical Lutheran Church!
28983 — 181t Avenue, New Prague, MN 56071 | (952) 758-2828 | EFriedens.com

have been saved,

\ Saturday Services: Noon

\ through faith—and this
is not from yourselves, it
is the gift of God . . .”

Weds. Confirmation Classes, w/Pastor-Led Instruction

/ Sunday School: 10:10 a.m. (Sept. - May)

*Special Sunday Outdoor "Worship-in-the-Park"
Services: 10:00 a.m. (June 11, July 9, August 13




GOVERNMENT

Township Officials

Erin Township

Joseph LeBrun, Supervisor
612-756-0458

Jim Cihak, Supervisor
612-363-7051

David Ceplecha, Supervisor
612-703-4660

Sharon Kaisershot, Clerk
507-364-5537

Elgin Trcka, Treasurer
507-210-2982

Forest Township

Ron Gernandt, Supervisor
507-744-2526

William Malecha, Supervisor
612-423-4500

Charlie Peters, Supervisor
507-744-2118

Ashley Anderson, Clerk
507-213-7116

Elaine Trnka, Treasurer
507-412-9131

Webster Township

Lawrence McFadden,
Supervisor
507-744-2620

Dwayne Harnack, Supervisor
952-652-2828

Charles Rud, Supervisor
952-652-2622

Roger VanVeldhuizen, Clerk
612-865-7677

Robert Michel, Treasurer
952-652-2695

Wheatland Township

Diane Johnson, Supervisor
612-616-3560

Brian Pieper, Supervisor
612-756-2406

Ken Franek, Supervisor
507-744-2483

Jim Duban, Clerk
507-744-2742

Gary Bruggenthies,

Treasurer
507-744-5822

SCOTT COUNTY

Gov’t Ctr/Courthouse
200 4th Ave. W
Shakopee
952-445-7750
scottcountymn.gov

Administrator

Lezlie Vermillion
952-496-8100
Ivermillion@co.scott.mn.us

Attorney

Ron Hocevar
952-496-8240
rhocevar@co.scott.mn.us

Auditor

Cynthia Geis
952-496-8167
cgeis@co.scott.mn.us

Sheriff

Luke Hennen
952-496-8300
Ihennen@co.scott.mn.us

2023 - The Source 33

Veterans Services
Derek Farwell
952-496-8176
dfarwell@co.scott.mn.us

Board of Commissioners

District 1

Barbara Weckman Brekke
612-616-1086
bweckmanbrekke@
co.scott.mn.us

District 2

Tom Wolf
612-229-5855
twolf@co.scott.mn.us

District 3

Jody Brennan
952-496-8743
jbrennan@co.scott.mn.us

District 4

Dave Beer
612-258-9445
dbeer@co.scott.mn.us

Continued pg. 34

- ARMHS

« Substance Use
Disorder Treatment

» Outpatient Mental
Health Services

NEW St. Peter Location! | 1031 West Grace St, St. Peter
Montgomery Lakeside | 32298 State Hwy 13, Montgomery

Contact us today to learn more or schedule an appointment

507-364-5312
www.inspireservicesllc.com

« IHS with Training
« Psychological Evaluations

« Individual, Couples &
Family Counseling
« CRS Homes

Your Local

and
New Prague, MN

Dealer

- 952-758-7098

Pregnancy Care
Ear Infections

Heather L. Giesen,
DC, CACCP

Gonstead Chiropractor,
Webster Certified

WE ASSIST WITH:
Preventative Health
Headaches ¢ Acid Reflux
Auto Accidents ¢ Efc..

Low Back Pain

952-758-8760

EAST TOWN PLAZA
815 1st St. SE
New Prague, MN




34 The Source - 2023

GOVERNMENT

Marlene Reineke, Supervisor New Market Township

District 5

Jon Ulrich
612-716-6724
julrich@co.scott.mn.us

Township Officials

Belle Plaine Township
belleplainetownship.com

Mark Schultz, Supervisor
612-366-1548

Tony Kornder, Supervisor
612-366-1911

Myron Bratsch, Treasurer
No number listed

Peggy Devoto, Clerk
612-670-2315

Cedar Lake Township
cedarlaketownship.com

Matt Hegge, Supervisor
hegge@
cedarlaketownship.com

Joe Lambrecht, Supervisor
lambrecht@
cedarlaketownship.com

reineke@
cedarlaketownship.com
Robin Lichtblau, Treasurer
lichtblau@
cedarlaketownship.com
Tery Mahowald, Clerk
mahowald@
cedarlaketownship.com

Cedar Lake
Improvement District

PO Box 153
cedarlakeimprovement.org

Helena Township
helena-township.com

Ed Nytes, Supervisor
952-758-2337

Duane Deutsch, Supervisor
952-492-2392

John Wermerskirchen,
Supervisor
952-454-0891

Nathan Hutton, Treasurer
No number listed

DeAnn Croatt, Clerk
952-758-4505

newmarkettownship.org

Kate Shaw, Supervisor
651-319-7844

Doug Quast, Supervisor
612-669-4643

Steve Schultz, Supervisor
612-366-5266

Harry Anderson, Supervisor
612-387-3295

Jeff Krueger, Supervisor
651-238-0613

Becky Stocker, Treasurer
952-461-1920

Mary Staszak, Clerk
952-461-1930

Spring Lake Township
springlaketownship.com

Ted Kowalski, Supervisor
612-328-3871

Lisa Quinn, Supervisor

651-335-2593

Doug Berens, Supervisor
612-490-6363

Dave Johnson, Treasurer
952-492-7030

Melissa Hanson, Clerk
952-492-7030

New Prague FUN FACTS
The city has 6.96 miles of
alleyways that are improved
using a minimum of gravel
pavement. New Prague also has
7.59 miles of trails. Just over .42
of a mile has been added since
2013. There are 26.26 miles of
sidewalks in New Prague, with
just over 1.9 miles of sidewalk
added since 2013.

Lonsdale FUN FACTS
Lonsdale has one water tower.
Itis 100 feet tall and holds
300,000 gallons of water. A
typical well pumping cycle takes
about 1.5 hours to fill the tower.

The city of Lonsdale has two
wells that pull water from the
Mt. Simon aquifer. The wells
run seven or eight times per day.
Residents and businesses use
about 280,000 gallons of water
per day.

The Source

Directory

Updates/Changes

We hope you find this annual publication
a comprehensive directory of the surrounding area.

It is a compilation of valuable information in one handy
guide —a single source for names, addresses, telephone
numbers, email addresses and websites.

Keep it handy and use it often.

Special thanks to our advertisers who make this directory
possible. Without them this directory would not be possible.
Please take time to read their ads and then
patronize their businesses.

We apologize, in advance, for omissions or changes that
occurred after publication. The challenge is to not only
collect accurate information but keep it current in
our changing communities.

To submit information or alert us to changes or omissions
please email npdirectory @newpraguetimes.com or
call 952-758-4435.

Suggestions for our next issue of The Source are also welcome!

AUTO, FARM, TRUCK &

INDUSTRIAL PARTS & SUPPLIES

See us for your automotive travel needs!
We install wiper blades for travel safety!

1401 Main Street East,
New Prague, MN 56071

952-758-4425

Monday - Friday: 7:30 AM - 7:00 PM
Saturday: 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM
Sunday: 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM

www.napastargroup.com

Make

West End
Liquors

the one to
choose for all
your occasions!

CONVENIENT

Mon-Fri 9am-10pm, Sat. 8am-10pm,
Sun. 1lam-5pm
952-758-4645
404 West Main St., New Prague



New Prague FUN FACTS

New Prague utilities has two water towers, one on the east side of the
city and the other on the west side of town. Both towers are 160 feet tall
from the ground level to the top of the bowl section of the tank. Both
tanks hold 500,000 gallons of water supplying water to the distribution
system for customers and fire protection.

In the event scheduled maintenance has to be done on a water tower,
the tower has to be drained, maintenance performed, and tower refilled.
The refilling process may take up to 36 hours to complete. The aquifers
the city draws water from are the Tunnel City-Mt. Simon and the Tunnel
City-Eau-Claire aquifers.

Lonsdale FUN FACTS
The city of Lonsdale’s snow relocation fleet consists of:

Three single-axle dump trucks with front plows, wings, and salt/sand
spreaders, one payloader with front plow and wing, snowblower that
hooks up to the payloader for snow removal on Main Street, one utility
tractor with a front mounted snowblower and rear blade and one cabbed
mower with blower, broom, and blade attachments.

If all that's not enough, Lonsdale also utilizes one UTV with a V-Plow
and salt spreader, a skid loader with snow bucket and one Olympia ice
resurfacer.

Here’s how it works:

To have the entire city plowed consists of plowing streets, trails,
sidewalks, and parking lots. Also included is ice rink maintenance and
ice resurfacing, hauling snow in the business district, and spreading salt/
sand on streets.

An average snowfall would take 70 to 100 total manpower hours for
a crew of seven to complete the work. If it is only required to spread
salt/sand, it takes a total of six hours for a crew of two. It should also
be noted that winter storms are hardly ever similar and can very easily
exceed the 100-hour mark for the crew of seven.

2023 - The Source 35

ﬁ]‘é: Your Future is Bright!
JOIN OUR TEAM!

We are hiring

in New Prague, MN

Production opportunities
available on both shifts:
Day Shift: Mon-Fri 5:45am - 2:15pm
Night Shift*: Mon-Thurs 2:45pm - 12:45am
*Night shiftis eligible for a $2/hour differential

Chart offers a progressive pay scale, paid training and
benefits which includes, medical, dental, vision and 401(k).

Apply at chartindustries.com/careers
Questions? np.hr@chartindustries.com

EDUCATIONAL

yumm
& s 4 « Full day educational child care
Fun < q F-u Packsy for Infants & Toddlers
wardingd 9ty .
re /les/ . me « Full day Preschool & PreK
wo r‘k ‘ Tl m

tive p

eSO/ne wnj °
Y

n9g | Memories & Milegtones
de: ACADEMY

WE CARE FOR
YOUR CHILD
FROM BIRTH UNTIL
KINDERGARTEN.

Making Memories - Achieving Milestones - One Child at a Time

New Prague Belle Plaine
952-758-5437 952-873-3331
Monday - Friday 6:30 am - 5:30 pm

Military, Scholarship & CCAP approved

www.mmacademymn.net




36 The Source - 2023

New Prague

Foundry Hill Park..........cccccoviiiiniiiiiice 400 6th Ave. NW
Greenway Trail Park.........ccccocoeeennens 101 Rising Moon Alley
Heritage Park.........cccooooiiiis 1101 Lexington Ave. N
Memorial Park ...........cccocciiiiiii 400 Main St. E
Northside Park..........occooiiiiiiiis 401 Lexington Ave. N
Philipps Park........cccooviii 201-1/2 4th Ave. NW
Settlers Park.......cooooiiiiic 1114 9th St. SE
Sliding Hill Skate Park ...........cccccevvee. 1501 Columbus Ave. N
Southside Park........cccoceeeiiieiniiiiniieecien 604 Central Ave. S
Cedar Lake Farm Regional Park.................... 400 W 260th St.

763-559-6700

For information or reservations at a
city park facility call City Hall, 952-758-4401.

Montgomery

Memorial Park ..........cccooviiiiiiie e 500 5th St. SE
Veteran’s Memorial Park ................... 300 Boulevard Ave. NW
North Side Park ..........cooeeiiiiiiiieee 740 Rogers Drive
West Side Park........ccocoveeviiiiiiiiiiee 501 Spruce Ave. NW
Heritage Park.............. Corner of 1st Street N and Vine Ave. E
North Ridge Recreation Area................... North of North Ridge

neighborhood

For information or reservations at a
city park facility call City Hall, 507-364-8888.

O
Bt

Park Ballroom ™

“’@@g

g

300 Lexington « Weddings
Avenue South, * Receptions
New Prague, « Banquets
MN » Meetings
Call « Trade Shows
952-758-4603  Parties and
to schedule « Dances
your event! We can do it
ol all for you!
The Park Ballroom offers an elegant atmosphere for weddings and other occasions.
Our staff will work with you to pick the perfect menu and décor to suit your event,
no matter how many guests you have. The Park Ballroom has full bar service with two bars
for your guests to get their favorite beverage and is versatile enough to accomodate all the
various aspects of your event. The Club Room has it'’s own bar and can host your
/\ groom’s dinner or bridal shower, while the Ballroom can be the site for your
reception. You can book your favorite band to provide music plus the Ballroom’s

wooden dance floor is the largest in the area!

We can host small or large groups to a full capacity of over 1,000 guests.

¢

OHE.

www.theparkballroom.com « info@theparkballroom.com _ﬁéﬂe]
AU




PARKS K«

Lonsdale

Jaycee Park.......ccoceeeiiiiniieieeee 600 Arizona St. NW
Trenda Memoriat Park ............cccooiiiiiiiiineeees 250 Main St.
Trcka Park ............... 1001 Main St. S (soccer field parking lot)
Treka Park ....oooooeeiiiiiieeiee e 330 Main Idaho St.

(park pavilion/warming house/ice rink)

Rezac Nature Preserve ...................... 1977 Pond View Dr. SE
Kalina Park ........ccccoooiiiiiiies 669 Pond View Dr. SE
Sticha Park ........cocooiiiiiiii 515 Industrial Drive SW
Veterans Memorial and Main Street Plaza....... 127 Main St. N.
Dog Park........ccocevviiieiiiiiiceiecc 829 Industrial Park Dr. SE
Historic 3R Landmark School........................ 405 3rd Ave. SW
Lions Park........cceeeieeiiiiiiieeie e 200 Central St. W

For information or reservations at a
city park facility call City Hall, 507-744-2327.

e

Serving the Area for 47 years!

+ Shoe Repair - All Types

* Zipper Repair or Replacement

* Full Line Shoe Care Products

* Dry Cleaning Pickup - Chaska Laundry

JOE'S SHOE REPAIR

Joe & Colette Trenda ~ Ann Marie Hertaus & Kevin Kes

325 West Main Street, _Mon. - Fri
NEW PRAGUE, MN 030 - 5P
(952) 758-3461 8:30am - Noon

Visit us online:
www.nhewprague.com
info@newprague.com

o

101 East Main Street

952-758-4360

TO PROMOTE MEMBER BUSINESSES AND ENHANCE THE COMMUNITY

2023 - The Source 37

Elko New Market

Historic Elko Park ..........ccccoooiiiieiiiiiee. 26520 France Ave.
Kelly Glen Park.........cccoceviiiiiiiiiiiieecieee 303 Francis Ln.
Little Windrose Park ..........c.cccccveeiinneen. 26535 Oakridge Way
Pete’s Hill Open Space.................... 27050 Meadow Ridge Dr.
Rowena Pond Park..........ccoocveiiiiiiie e 95 Park St.
Wagner Park.........cocooiviiiiiiiiiie e 121 Todd St.
Whispering Creek Park............ccceevieeennns 359 James Parkway
Whispering Hills Park ..........ccccccc... 9300 Whispering Hills Ln.
Windrose Park.........cccoeviiiiiiiin 10426 Windrose Curve
Woodcrest Park.........cccceevvvieiiiicinnnenn. 26586 Woodcrest Cir.

For information or reservations at a city park facility
call City Hall, 952-461-2777.

i

FOR THE LOVE OF DANCE...

Tty o perfel

ACROBATIC ARTS | ADULT | BALLET | COMPETITIVE LINE | HIP HOP | JAZZ | LYRICAL

MUSICAL THEATER | PARENT & CHILD | POINTE | POM | TAP | TUMBLE HOP

B Ages 2 - Adult

3 Week Summer Sessions

12 Week Fall & Spring Sessions
9 Month Classes

Classes in Lonsdale & New Prague

FOR REGISTRATION PLEASE VISIT

00®

952-758-5552 or 952-737-9349
danceettpda.com | www.ttpda.com




38 The Source - 2023 COMMUNITY EVENTS

February July
Masopust, Montgomery............ccccceeee Feb. 18, 2024 New Prague
4th of July Fireworks ............... Monday, July 3, 2023
May Montgomery Kolacky Days .......... July 28 - 30, 2023
May Day, Montgomery .................ccce..... May 7, 2023
Run New Prague Half Marathon ............ May 6,2023 August
Czech Out New Prague ....... Thursday, Aug. 3, 2023
June Lonsdale Community Day ............... August 12, 2023
Elko New Market Veseli Ho-Down.........coocveeiiiiiinnnn, August 20, 2023
Fire & Rescue Days ...........c........ June 22 - 25, 2023

: Our 2nd Year!
b e g
60’s-70’s Pop/Rock, 6:30-8:30 PM

Polka, Country, Gospel, ~aiesmens/roos
FREE ADMISSION!  Big Band & Blue Grass! s var o

JUNE 22 - JULY 13
Little Prairie
Chicago Potluck

3

IN NEW uE

Sunday Morning Worship

JUNE 29 JULY 20
Fees Shimots 10:30 AM
Band New Prague Middle School
JSUn!-ZeE AU/EPFSJCE 721 Central Ave.
Brothers Roots in Blue
JULY 27 Christ Centered Biblical Teaching
Czech Area
Concertina . . .
Club Ministries for All Ages

?M@r"’{ WQ For More Information Visit

g prthes Gy www.CalvaryChurchMN.org

A Special fundraiser for the New Prague Area Arts Council.




COMMUNITY EVENTS €

September

New Prague Dozinky Weekend
(3rd weekend in September)

Car Cruise .....cccveeveeeeeiieeeee, Friday, Sept. 15, 2023
Czech Harvest Festival..... Saturday, Sept. 16, 2023

November
Montgomery Torchlight Parade ..November 30, 2023

December

New Prague Parade of Lights
& Fireworks in the Park................ December 1, 2023
(1st Friday in December)

2023 - The Source 39

MONTGOMERY’S

SATURDAY
May 6, 2023 | 8am - 5pm
3 507-364-8601
LISTINGS FEATURED IN

Montgomery Messenger
THURSDAY, MAY 4, 2023
4 |

/'
LN N

NewiBrague:'s

Annual City-Wide SATURDAY
LT AL May 13,2023 | 8am - 5pm
952-758-4435

The New Pr

THURSDAY, MAY 11




40 The Source - 2023

» NEWSPAPERS

The New Prague Times 2,650 circulation
Montgomery Messenger 1,175 circulation
LifeEnterprise 1,075 circulation

These newspapers are published every Thursday and
are available at various newsstands all around each town.
They feature the latest news of what's happening in the
areas each week.

newpraguetimes.com.

montgomerymnnews.com.

lifeenterprisemnnews.com.

The Extra shopper with a circulation of 14,055 is a free
distribution publication and is also available on newsstands
each week.

952-220-TOWS (8697)

Historical population

New Prague
Census Pop.
1880....cciiiiiiiiiienne 384
1890....oiiiiiiiieenne 955
1900.....cccciieeenen 1,228
1910 1,554
1920....ccciiiieee 1,540
1930, 1,548
1940, 1,645
1950, 1,915
1960......ccoiivennn 2,533
1970, 2,680
1980....ccciiiienn 2,952
1990....cciiiiiie 3,569
2000.......ccceerneen. 4,559
2010, 7,321
2020.....cccoeeeinen. 8,162

Historical population

Montgomery
Census Pop.
1880, 261
1890, 1,086
1900....ccciiiieene 979
1910, 1,267
1920, 1,297
1930, 1,570
1940, 1,741
1950, 1,913
1960.....ccccieeeennen. 2,118
1970, 2,281
1980...ccciiriienen. 2,349
1990...ciiiirinee. 2,399
2000......cccceererne. 2,794
2010, 2,956
2020.....ccciienen. 3,148

e Reliable Electricity

* Member-Owned

e Community Focused
e Innovative Technology
e Savings for Members




2023 - The Source 41

410 Central Avenue North, Suite 100 | New Prague, MN 56071 | 952-758-1700

THE REW PRAGUE WAY

Do What's Right Show People You Care Commit To Excellence

The Core Values of the New Prague Area School District are Doing What's
Right, Committing to Excellence, and Showing People You Care. The District
calls these values “The New Prague Way” and every employee is expected to
model these values throughout their career here. Our vision is to become a
premier school district that models excellence and prepares students for life's
opportunities. The communities of the New Prague Area Schools are extremely
supportive of education. The Vision and Values of our district work well
together to live up to our slogan “Proud Tradition, Promising Future”.

"It's always the small pieces
that make the big picture.”

MISSION VISION WNPASCHOTLS/URE

To engage and support our To be a premier school district that
communities through opportunities models excellence and prepares
for high levels of learning. students for life's opportunities.

The New Prague Way Video

VALUES

Innovation: Committing to Excellence by allocating time and support to
best practice research and implementation

» Open-mindedness: Respecting diverse thinking and creativity

» Relationships: Showing people we care by modeling appropriate positive
interactions

« Integrity: Doing what is right

RROUDRRRAD I ONYRROMISINGIRUMURE




42 The Source - 2023

Information Index

Trail SYStEIM c..eoveiiiiiiieceee e 4&5
On the Front .....co.coiiiiiiniiniiiiinecccceceeeeeeeeeeeaens 4
MaAYOr’s COIMET .....couviiiiieienieeiietenteeieete et 6&9
City of NeW Prague........ccooceverienienenieieieseeee e 10
City of EIko New Market.........ccceverienienenieienenceiee e 11
City of LonSdale.....cc.ooueeuieiiiiieiieiesieseeeeeeee e 12
City of Heldelberg......c.eeuveieriieiieierieeeeeeeiee e 12
City Of MONEZOMETY ....evieuieiieiieieieeieeieee et 13
LIDIaries ...co.oeovivvieiiiiieeiceieceeeeseeee e 15
EdUcation ........cocceceeviinirienininieeececeeeee e 15-18
Chambers of COMMETCE ........cocvevevuerieienienieiceneercee e 18
General

Health ..o
Housing

Senior Living & Care

Lodging

Organizations

Surrounding Communities Profile / Map

Recreation

Youth Programs.........cceceeuevieiiininicinincnicieieceeeeeens 27 & 28
WOTSHIP .ottt 28-30
UHIEES . 30
GOVEINMENL......couiuiiiiiiniiieieiete ettt 30-34
POSt OFfICES ..ottt 31
ParKS ...cveieieiiiecieeece e 36 & 37
Community EVents.......ccccccevevinieneninieieneeeiene e 38 & 39

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘
o s

m@%q@@ ﬂmé

Other publlcatlons

T ] Proudpublisher of
,;.:The Source|

Life

nlfprn
R“ﬂlm?ﬁ;%w\‘

200 Main St. E, New Prague, MN 56071
952.758.4435 | FAX 952.758.4135
newpraguetimes.com
310 First St. S, Montgomery, MN 56069

507.364.8601 | FAX 507.364.8602
montgomerymnnews.com

Support our
advertisers

This publication made possible by these advertisers:

American Family Insurance - Melissa Kreuser, Agent ......6
Auto Disposal Services, LLD ........cccoceevievieniniienienennee. 40
Back & Neck CHNIC ..c..eoveeiirieniiiieienieeieiesieeeeiesie e 14
Beveomm ..o 29
Braith AULO....cc.coeriiiiiniiiiciisece e 20
Bruzek Funeral HOME .........ooeverienieniniiienicieieneeeen 30
Calvary Church .........c.cocooeoiiiiiiiniiiicccccee 38
Chart IndUSEIIES ..c..ceveveeiiiiiiieiiiieiesieeeieee e 35
Connelly Plumbing & Heating, LLC .........ccccccoevienennnnee. 33
Czech Heritage Club .........cooevirienieniniiinieninicicniceeeee 25
Distinctive Mortgages, Gary Frechette ............ccccceeeueee. 21
Edward JONES .......cccccceeviiiiiiiniinieiciicncceececeeenes 14
FaithPoint Lutheran Church...........cccooveeiiienennienenennene. 28
Friedens Lutheran Church..............ccooocoiiiiniiniiniiee. 32
Giesen Family Chiropractic .........cocceeeeveerieneereenieneeeenee. 33
Giesenbrau Bier CO. ....ccooevveiiiniiniciiinieniciceeceicceeeen 5
Goldsmith Eye Care....

H & R BIOCK .t
Heartland Credit Union...........cccoccoveeeiinenicoieiencncniceenenne. 3
Hertaus FIOOTS .....c..cooeiviniiiiiiiiiiiciiiccicieeeceicenan 43
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church .............cccocooiiiiiininnn, 25
House of Insurance Agency Inc. ........ccecevevveienieneennnee. 31
Inspire Services, LLC ......cccooceviriieneninienienenieiesieeeenes 33
Insurance Brokers of MIN, INC. .......ooovvvveiiiiiiiieeciciieeen. 24
Jim Connelly Monuments ...........cooceeeeeeneenienienienneenen. 30
J0e’S Shoe REPAIT.......cvuiriieiiieniieieiesieetee e 37
Kubes Furniture & FIOOTING......c..coovevirerieiineniiienieneene 8
LaGRIS .ttt 2
Lakers New Prague Sanitary, INC.........cccoeeveenienenieennnne. 29
Lonsdale Chamber of COMmMErce ...........cccveveveeienienenncne 6
Main Street Dental ...........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 44
Memories and Milestones Academy ...........cccceeveeueeuennene. 35
Minnwest Bank .........cccoceoevieiiiiiiiniiiiiniciceeeeceenn 11
Montgomery American Legion Post 79.................c......... 27
Montgomery MeSSENZET .........cccooueieuiiuiiueiiiiiiiiieiieieneanes 42
Most Holy Redeemer Catholic School .............cccceueneeee. 29
MVEC ..ottt sttt 40
NAPA Auto Parts New Prague..............cccoeoevnininne. 34
New Prague Area SChOOIS.......cccoeveeririenienisieieeeieenee 41
New Prague Chamber of COMMErce ..........ccceevvevvervennene 37
New Prague Area Community Education........................ 21
New Prague Golf Club.........ccccoceeveviniiniiiiininiccnceee 18
New Prague Veterinary CHNiC........cceveeieriereenienienieeneene 30
Owatonna Granite & Monument ............cccceeeeereerenneennes 27
Park Ballroom .........cccoceeieiineniniieicnicicicncceccse e 36
Parkview Medical CHNIC......c.ccceverieiiineniciiincnienieeenns 18
Praha VIllage ......c.ccooveveriiiiniiiiiieiesicceeieseceese e 13
ReMax Advantage Plus - Marlene Mushitz ..................... 13
Riverland Bank ..........ccccooieiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiineccccee 17
Secure Base Counseling & Wellness Center.................... 17
Southwest EYEcare ..........cceveririenieninieenieneneeicse e 18
St. Wenceslaus Catholic Parish & School......................... 7
State Farm Insurance - Molly M. McGillen, Agent.......... 26
Suel Printing COMPANY .........coceeveriererienienereeieneseenens 26
Summer Concert Series 2023........ccccvevierieeiieereeieenieenne 38
The New Prague Times .......ccccceviieieiiiiineenienieniceeeen 42
The Well ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiecteescceeeceenes 19
Traditions of MONtZOMETY ......coeevevuenierienienienieienieeneenne 39
Todd’s NAPA Auto Parts, INC..........ooeeevveeeieeiiieeeeciieeeen, 9
To The Pointe! Dance Academy ..........ccceveveenienuenieennene 37
Waste Management ..........ccuevuereeiereeneeienieneeeensesesnenne 10
West End Liquors..........cccccoveiiiniiiiiiiiiiiciccieeee, 34
Wise Furniture Co......c..coceevveveniiienenieieienecicieseennn 15




2023 - The Source 43

hardwood - carpet - laminate - vinyl - tile

custom window treatments - countertops
A family tradition since 1965

HertausFloors.com

New Prague: 121 East Main St. 952-758-5740
Lakeville: 16436 Kenrick Ave. 952-469-5123




44 The Source - 2023

The team at Main Street Dental
includes (Front row L to R): Kris Hansen,
Danielle Doherty, Julie Novak, Traci Schoenbauer
{Second row): Shel Reimers, Jody Sivula, Dr. Ruth Peterka, Dr. Jon Colling,
Brianna Braith, Jean Gatzmeyer, Lori Benson Not pictured: Connie Gill

MODERN DENTISTRY
with SMALL TOWN VALUES

SERVING NEW PRAGUE AND THE AREA
FOR MORE THAN 90 YEARS

We provide dental care that is tailored to the individual.

Welcome

N EW We use technology aimed toward enhancing
quality and efficiency of care.
Patients! We offer a warm, welcoming environment of

comfort, featuring HDTV, Wi-Fi, fireplace, and
children’s play area.

We have great parking and easy accessibility.

Jon P. CoLLING, D.D.S.
RuTH PETERKA, D.D.S.

211 10" Ave. NE, New Prague 952-758-2376 newpraguedentist.com



	The Source 2023_01
	The Source 2023_02
	The Source 2023_03
	The Source 2023_04
	The Source 2023_05
	The Source 2023_06
	The Source 2023_07
	The Source 2023_08
	The Source 2023_09
	The Source 2023_10
	The Source 2023_11
	The Source 2023_12
	The Source 2023_13
	The Source 2023_14
	The Source 2023_15
	The Source 2023_16
	The Source 2023_17
	The Source 2023_18
	The Source 2023_19
	The Source 2023_20
	The Source 2023_21
	The Source 2023_22
	The Source 2023_23
	The Source 2023_24
	The Source 2023_25
	The Source 2023_26
	The Source 2023_27
	The Source 2023_28
	The Source 2023_29
	The Source 2023_30
	The Source 2023_31
	The Source 2023_32
	The Source 2023_33
	The Source 2023_34
	The Source 2023_35
	The Source 2023_36
	The Source 2023_37
	The Source 2023_38
	The Source 2023_39
	The Source 2023_40
	The Source 2023_41
	The Source 2023_42
	The Source 2023_43
	The Source 2023_44

